Milk Awards 2020

These are the does who earned their milk award on a 305 Day Milk Test in LBS or BF% for the first time in 2020

Name

Sparrow’s Nest Lucky Lola +DAR

Owner

Christopher

* indicates the doe earned her award in LBS or BF-
+ indicates the doe earned her award in LBS and BF

Age

4-10

Hgt

207%

DIM

200

LBS

955

The following does earned their milk award on a One Day Tests for the first time in 2020

Name Owner
Two Dogs Farm LN Sun *DD Alecock
Two Dogs Farm KSR Nuna *DD Alecock
Two Dogs Farm KSR Jolene 3*DD Alecock
Alpaca Hill Farm Hot Cocoa *DD Mann
Two Dogs Farm GL Rosabelle *DD Mann
Trinity Field AH Bejing 2*DD Mann

No Bucks earned their *DS in 2020

All Time Top Ten High Score One Day Tests

Name Owner
1. Helmstead Minis F Fireinthesky 2 *DD Helms
2. Caprakoza TT Northern Lights *DD  Helms
3. Oldesouth Blue Bella *DD Helms
4. Helmstead Minis FF Flamma 2*DD  Helms
5. Cypress C Acres PB Faithe *DD
6. Helmstead Minis RS Pigeon 2 *DD  Helms
7T. Helmstead Minis BL Dove 3*DD Helms
7T. Brazos Valley Lilly *DD
8. Little Tots Estate Kirbylicious *DD Helms
9. Helmstead Minis AM Wings 3*DD Helms
10. Roc N Ewe DE Flower Child2*DD Collup

All Time Top Ten High Milk Lbs One Day Tests
1. Brazos Valley Lilly *DD

2. Cypress C Acres PB Faithe *DD

3. Promisedland CP Bequiled 4*DD

4. Buffalo Clover Princess*DD

5. DesertNanny Peach Ice Cream *DD

6T. DesertNanny Icy Blue TailFly *DD

6T. GMF Dark of the Moon *DD

6T. Covenant Kids Lady Minervia*DD
6T.Good Measure Farm Blue Moon 2*DD
7T. DesertNanny Justica 2*DD

7T. Hawk Meadows Dominique*DD

7T. Chinook Winds DF LucretiaMacEvil*DD
7T. Caprakoza TT Northern Lights *DD

Donna Edwards 21

Donna Edwards 18

Age Hgt
2-09 20%
200 20
202 21
208 191/4
400 20%
2.00 20
Hgt DIM
18.50 53
20.75 40
20.25 43
207/8 85
53
20.50 32
20 55
58
19 60
19.75 50
20.25 154

Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Worley

Nelson

Warren

Warren

Worley
Hollaway
Worley

Warren

Haring

Helms

Helms

DIM

43
63
37
70
62
67

Lbs.
3.7
4.0
3.7
3.7
5.9
3.9
3.6
6.5
3.5
2.9
3.7

6.5
5.9
5.2
4.5
4.2
4.1
4.1
4.1
4.1
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

LBS

3.39
2.82
4.0
2.8
3.2
2.9

BF%
15.05
13.49
14.37
12.5
5.8
11.54
11.47
41
10.92
13.94

BF

4.27
6.38
4.67
5.43
6.45
4.96

Pro
5.72
5.28
5.00
3.5
4.2
5.06
3.99
4.1
5.37
6.24
4.2

BF

64

Pro

3.59
3.81
3.56
3.58
3.17
3.62

Score
85.29
84.54
81.95
76.62
73.66
73.39
68.86
68.86
65.18
63.75
62.33

Pro

41

Score

37.93
38.87
44.99
36.30
46.28
35.78



7T. Dragonfly P Daffodil *DD

7T. Two Dogs Farm KSR Jolene 2*DD
8T. Backwoods Oak Claudette*DD

8T. SM3Pines PT Tigress*DD

8T. Helmstead Minis RS Pigeon 2 *DD
9T. Ivy Acres Windy Plains*D

9T. PrarieWood Azea Tamar *DD

9T. High Hill Farm Wind Chime 3*DD
9T. Good Measure Farm Hershey *DD
9T. PGCH Little Tots Estate Abutilon*DD
10T. Woodhaven Farms Indira *D

10T. Small Beginnings Adora *DD

10T. Roc N Ewe DE Flower Child2*DD
10T. Little Tots Estate Bellis*DD

10T. PGCH Brush Creek Honor*DD

10T. Helmstead Minis F Fireinthesky 2 *DD
10T. Helmstead Minis FF Fiamma 2*DD

All Time Top Ten BF% One Day Tests
. Helmstead Minis F Fireinthesky 2 *DD
. Oldesouth Blue Bella *DD

. Helmstead Minis AM Wings 3*DD

. Caprakoza TT Northern Lights *DD
. Helmstead Minis FF Fiamma 2*DD
. Helmstead Minis RS Pigeon 2 *DD

. Helmstead Minis BL Dove 3*DD

. Little Tots Estate Kirbylicious *DD

. Brush Creek Faithful*DD

10. Two Dogs Farm CED Maggie 2*DD
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All-time Top Ten Milk Pounds 305 Day Test
. Little Hoofprints Kona *+DAR +DLT

. Blunderosa Lady Madeline +DLT

. Black Oak Farm Darjeeling’s Amber 2+DAR
. DesertNanny Peach Ice Cream *DLT+

. Prairie Wood Azea Tamar *DLT+

. Harlequin Nadine 2+DAR

. Harlequin HW Diva +DAR

. Harlequin Gladys 2+DAR

. Wood Bridge Farm Peridot +DLT

10. Black Oak Farm Cassandra 2+DAR
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All-time Top Ten Butterfat Lbs 305 Day Test
1. Little Hoofprints Kona *+DAR +DLT

2. Harlequin Gladys 2+DAR

3. Black Oak Farm Darjeeling’s Amber 2+DAR
4. Blunderosa Lady Madeline +DLT

5T. Tyny Sox +DLT

5T. Harlequin HW Diva +DAR

6. Roc N Ewe DE Flower Child 2*DAR+DAR
7. Brazos Nigerians TC Summer Sun 2+DAR
8T. DesertNanny Peach Ice Cream +DLT

8T. Big Mtn Country Juniper +DAR

9. Harlequin Nadine 2+DAR

Helms
Alecock
Worley
Repp
Helms
Lieberz
Warren
Worley
Worley
Repp
Worley
Repp
Collup
Repp

Repp
Helms

Helms

Helms
Helms
Helms
Helms
Helms
Helms
Helms
Helms

Repp
Alecock

Owner
Christopher
Archuleta
Christopher
Warren
Warren

Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Olson
Christopher

Owner
Christopher
Donna Edwards
Christopher
Archuleta
Schmidt

Donna Edwards
Collup

Donna Edwards
Warren
Christopher
Donna Edwards

DIM
305
305
249
305
305
248
260
241
305
202

4.0
4.0
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7

15.05
14.37
13.94
13.49
12.5

11.54
11.47
10.92
9.55

8.26

DIM
305
241
249
305
305
260
292
212
305
231
248

Lbs

1914
1258
1231
1196
1194
1174
1144
1121
1096
1058

Lbs
108
87
84
83
76
76
74
71
69
69
68



10T. Prairie Wood Azea Tamar +DLT Warren 305 67

10T. Oldesouth Cocoa Delight +DLT Babb 305 67
10T. Helmstead Minis FF Party Dress +DLT Thomas 305 67
10T. Olson Acres VooDoo Priestess +DLT Olson 305 67
10T. Hilltop Nigerians Angel Eyes +DAR Donna Edwards 283 67

Congratulations go out to the Ann Alecock for winning the 2020 NDGA Heritage Milk Producers Award.
Listed below are the names of the does and their awards earned in 2020.

Two Dogs Farm LN Sun *DD

Two Dogs Farm KSR Nuna *DD
Two Dogs Farm KSR Jolene 2*DD
Two Dogs Farm GL Rosabelle *DD

Ann will receive a certificate and $100 with our sincere congratulations.

If you have any questions PLEASE contact me,

Pat Christopher
Black Oak Farm, Guthrie, OK
pat.christopher@cox.net (405) 637-7726



mailto:pat.christopher@cox.net

